The market value of the property as described in this report is £690,000.
This figure assumes vacant possession and that the property is unaffected by any adverse
planning permissions, onerous burdens, title restrictions or servitude rights.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

£632,000.
Six Hundred and Thirty Two Thousand Pounds.

Valuation (£) and market comments

£690,000.
Six Hundred and Ninety Thousand Pounds.

Report author: John Kempsell, BSc (Hons) MRICS

Company name: Dumfries - Allied Surveyors Scotland Ltd

Address: 35 Buccleuch Street
Dumfries
DG1 2AB

Signed: Electronically Signed: 305729-71c61e51-1a33

Date of report: 30/01/2026

MORTGAGE VALUATION

[...]

It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

£690,000. Six Hundred and Ninety Thousand Pounds.

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

N/A. N/A.

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 30/01/2026
Signature: Electronically Signed: 305729-71c61e51-1a33
Surveyor: John Kempsell BSc (Hons) MRICS Date: